Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24UQ52 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168472630
Kunden-Referenz-Nr.:

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 3i Intelligent Cat Litter Box M10
Type Designation: HOME-M10
Trademark: 3i
FCC ID: 2BGN6-SCZN0527
IC: 32482-SCZN0527
HVIN: HOME-M10
Operating Voltage: DC 20V@2.4A input via AC/DC Adapter
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Operating Temperature Range: -10 °C ~ +40 °C
AC/DC Adapter:
Model: SAW48C-200-2400G
Input: 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 1.3A
Output: 20V, 2.4A
Technical Specification of 10GHz Radar
Frequency Range: 10.50GHz to 10.55 GHz
Operation Frequency: 10.525GHz
Type of Modulation: FMCW
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Antenna Gain: 3.78dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Bluetooth LE
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 40 channels
Channel Separation: 2MHz
Data Rate: 1Mbps
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Antenna Gain: 2 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency:
2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24UQ52 003 Seite 7 von 11
Page 7 of 11
Type of Modulation:
802.11b: CCK, DQPSK, DBPSK
802.11g/n: BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n(HT20)/n(HT40)
Channel Number:
13 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
9 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Number of Antenna: 1
Antenna Gain: 2 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n
Operating Frequency: 5180-5320MHz, 5745-5825MHz
Protocol: 802.11 a/n20/n40
Channels:
14 channels for 5180-5320MHz
8 channels for 5745-5825MHz
Type of Modulation: 802.11n/a: BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Data Rate:
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0~MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Separation: 20MHz, 40MHz
TX Power Control (TPC): Not Support
Type of Device: Slave Device without Radar Detection
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna